BOP Handling Systems
20 to 200 metric tons Lifting Capacity
Winch and Hoist Solutions
�
1.	 BOP Handling Systems – Overview.......................................................................3
2.	 BOP Handling Systems – Selection Chart.............................................. 4
3.	 Hercu-Link Air BOP Handling Systems (20 to 200 tons Capacity)

• 	 Compact modular design
• 	 Corrosion resistant load chain
• 	 9m (30 ft) height of lift standard on all models
• 	 Bottom block mounted on bearing with external lubrication point
and water drain
• 	 Accu-Trol™ pendent with “emergency stop/start” feature and
9m (30 ft) pendent hose
• 	 Limit switch for upper and lower over-travel protection.
• 	 Lifting lugs for easy installation
• 	 Filter-Lubricator air preparation package mounted on unit
• 	 Corrosion resistant Marine 812 finish paint
• 	 Galvanized steel chain container
• 	 Trolley guide rollers, rubber bumpers, and rail sweeps
• 	 Manufacturer test certificate and maintenance manual
• 	 Exhaust mufflers
BHS50M (50‑ton system) after storage of Blowout Preventer for
periodic maintenance.
Options
•	 Variable lengths of lift and pendent control hose
• 	 Spark and corrosion resistant (S•COR•E) packages
• 	 Rack and pinion trolley drive for positive traction
• 	 Clevis and shackle attachment in lieu of bottom hook
• 	 Air or hydraulic festooning systems
• 	 Trolleys for shipyard fabricated beams
• 	 CE compliant models including overload protection and
main emergency stop device
• 	 Corrosion resistant Marine 812-X paint system
• 	 Sandblast and carbozinc (primer only)
• 	 Custom paint coating systems per owners specifications
• 	 Custom designed air control consoles
• 	 4 bar (57 psi) application models
BHS100M (100‑ton system) in the process of deploying Blowout
Preventer stack
H
ercu-Link A
ir
�
Hercu-Link Air BOP Handling Systems
SPECIFICATIONS AND PERFORMANCE of Piston Motor Drive – 20 to 200 tons Lifting Capacity
WARNING:
This equipment is
not to be used for
lifting, supporting or
transporting people,
or lifting or supporting
loads over people.
Hoist Specifications
Model	 System	 Standard lift/	 Speed of hoist	 Hoist 	 Air inlet	 Chain	 Chain wt./lineal	 Chain	 Net weight
No.	 capacity	 Pendent drop	 lift	 lower	 motor	 NPT	 Size	 m (ft) of lift	 falls per	 of system
	 (tons)	 m	 ft	 m/min	 fpm	 m/min	 fpm	 hp	 cfm	 in.	 mm	 kg	 lbs	 hoist	 kg	 lbs
BHS20M	 20	 9	 30	 1.5	 5	 2.3	 7.5	 3.8	 165	 3/4	 16 x 45	 11	 25	 2	 1183	 2600
BHS30M	 30	 9	 30	 1	 3.8	 1.5	 5	 3.8	 165	 3/4	 16 x 45	 17	 38	 3	 1706	 3750
BHS40M-4	 40	 9	 30	 0.8	 2.5	 1.1	 3.8	 3.8	 165	 3/4	 16 x 45	 23	 50	 4	 2230	 4900
BHS40M-8	 40	 9	 30	 0.8	 2.5	 1.1	 3.8	 3.8	 165	 3/4	 16 x 45	 23	 50	 4	 2662	 5850
BHS50M	 50	 9	 30	 1.2	 4	 1.8	 6	 9.4	 280	 1"	 22 x 66	 21	 47	 2	 2616	 5750
BHS75M	 75	 9	 30	 0.8	 2.5	 1.1	 3.8	 9.4	 280	 1"	 22 x 66	 32	 71	 3	 2844	 6250
BHS100M	 100	 9	 30	 0.6	 2	 0.9	 3	 9.4	 280	 1"	 22 x 66	 43	 94	 4	 4527	 9950
BHS150M	 150	 9	 30	 0.7	 2.5	 -	 -	 25	 700	 1"1/2	 32 x 90	 68	 151	 3	 3526	 7750
BHS200M	 200	 9	 30	 0.6	 2	 -	 -	 25	 700	 1"1/2	 32 x 90	 91	 201	 4	 5005	 11000
Notes:
Air supply hose size must be a minimum 0.25 inch larger dia. than air inlet size.
Performance figures are at 7.3 bar (105 psi) air pressure.
Trolley Specifications

�
How to Order
Specify the complete model as shown. Specify beam size, type and flange width.
  Example:  BHS40MA6-30-30-8KR
BHS	=	Blowout
		  Preventer
		  Handling
		  System
P	 =	Plain Trolley
G	 =	Geared Trolley
M	 =	Piston Motor Trolley
R	 =	Rack and Pinion Drive
A	 =	 standard
B	 =	 2” extension
C	 =	 4" extension
D	 =	 6” extension
5	 =	 1 Mtr. Pendent
		  (2 button w/on-off)
6	 =	 2 Mtr. Pendent
		  (4 button w/on-off)
7	 =	 3 Mtr. Pendent
		  (6 button w/on-off)
XX	 =	 Length
		  of lift
Series System
Capacity
Suspension Trolley flange
adjustment
Control -
-
-
-
Lift
	tons		  lbs	 # of hoists x cap.
	 20	 =	 44,000	 (2 x 10 tons)
	 30	 =	 66,000	 (2 x 15 tons)
	 40	 =	 88,000	 (2 x 20 tons)
	 50	 =	 110,000	 (2 x 25 tons)
	 75	 =	 165,000	 (2 x 37.5 tons)
	100	 =	 220,000	 (2 x 50 tons)
150		 =	 330,000	 (2 x 75 tons)
	200	 =	 440,000	 (2 x 100 tons)
Notes:
M1 – Material traceability certificates according to EN 10204 (Ex DIN 50049) 2.2 on load bearing parts.  This
conformity document affirms (by the manufacturer) that parts are in compliance with the requirements of
the order based on non-specific inspection and testing (i.e. results are typical material properties for these
parts).
M2 – Material traceability certificates according to EN 10204 (Ex DIN 50049) 3.1b on load bearing parts.
These documents affirm (by a department independent of the manufacturing department) that the actual parts
used in the  product are in compliance with the order based on specific inspection and testing (i.e. results are
actual material properties for those parts).
M3 – Material traceability certificates according to EN 10204 (Ex DIN 50049) 3.1b on load bearing parts.
These documents affirm (by a department independent of the manufacturing department) that the actual parts
used in the product are in compliance with the order based on specific inspection and testing (i.e. results are
actual material properties for those parts in a  finished, as delivered condition).
WARNING:	 Standard Hercu-Link hoists purchased for BOP handling systems
will void the warranty.
	 They are not designed for this type of application.
8	 =	8 Wheel trolley
4	 = 4 Wheel trolley
40 ton systems are available with either 4 or 8 wheel
trolleys and must be specified in model code.  20 and 30
ton systems have 4 wheels trolleys.  50, 75 and 100 ton
systems have 8 wheel trolleys. 150 and 200 ton systems
have 16 wheel trolleys.
C1	 =	ABS minus 20˚C design temperature (tD)
C2	 =	DNV minus 20˚C design temperature (tD)
F	 =	Type approval; please specify in text:
ABS or DNV
K	 =	Clevis (in place of bottom hook)
M1	=	Per DIN 50049/EN10204 Para 2.2 “Typicals”
M2	=	Per DIN 50049/EN10204 Para 3.1b actual per product as

Liftchain Air or Hydraulic BOP Handling Systems
MODEL DRIVER – 25 to 200 tons Lifting Capacity
How to Order
Specify the complete model as shown. Specify beam size, type and flange width. Note that 0 (zero) is a number, not a letter in the model part numbers.
 Example:  BS50LCA2P3E9M9T1-E
Series Hoist
Series
Power
type
Beam
type
-
-BS LC
Lift Control Options CE
Package
E50 A
A = Air
H = Hydraulic
Number of
chain falls
1 = 1 fall
2 = 2 falls
3 = 3 falls
4 = 4 falls
LC = Liftchain Series
3
E = Flat beam
N = Tapered beam
Add the letter "R" for Rack & Pinion
configuration (e.g. ER)
Available for flat beam only
9	  = 9 m std.
XX	  = Specify
length in
meters
3 = 2 motor pendent (*)
0 = no control (for hyd.)
(*) Joystick type in hyd.
9M	 = 9 m
XX	 = Specify
length in
meters
(10 m max in
hydraulic)
-E = compliance with the
EC Machinery Directives
(Only for air operated
models)**
**CE package includes:
- Overload protection
- Emergency stop button
- Main air shut off valve
- CE declaration of
conformity
BS 	=	 Blowout
	 	 Preventer
	 	 Handling
	 	 System
System
Capacity
	 tons	 		 	# of hoists x cap.	 Chain falls (# per hoist)
	 25	 = 		(2 x 12.5 tons)	 2 falls
	 30	 	= 		(2 x 15 tons)	 3 falls
	 36	 	= 		(2 x 18 tons)	 3 falls
	 50	 	= 		(2 x 25 tons)	 2 falls
	or 50	 	= 		(2 x 25 tons)	 4 falls
	 75	 	= 		(2 x 37.5 tons)	 3 falls
	 100	 	= 		(2 x 50 tons)	 4 falls
	 150	 	= 		(2 x 75 tons)	 3 falls
	 200	 	= 		(2 x 100 tons)	 4 falls
Body
control type
P = Pendent